

21<sup>st</sup> February 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Collaboration of the Company with RWE to explore the potential for development of offshore wind projects in India

The Tata Power Company Limited ('Holding Company') and RWE have agreed on a partnership to explore the potential for joint development of offshore wind projects in India. A corresponding Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) has been signed between Tata Power Renewable Energy Limited ('the Company'), which is one of India's largest integrated power companies and RWE Renewables GmbH, one of the world's leaders in offshore wind.

India is an unexplored and highly attractive market to develop opportunities for offshore wind as it has a large coastline of about 7,600 kilometres. The MoU between the Company and RWE becomes significant in the light of the Government of India's announcement of achieving 30 gigawatts (GW) of offshore wind installations by 2030 to meet the country's growing power demands.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tata Power Renewable Energy Limited

Poonam Shirke Company Secretary ACS 50297

## **Tata Power Renewable Energy Limited**

(Formerly known as Industrial Power Infrastructure Limited) C/o The Tata Power Company Limited Corporate Centre, A Block, 34, Sant Tukaram Road, Carnac Bunder, Mumbai 400 009. Tel : 91 22 6717 1000 Extn : 1626 CIN : U40108MH2007PLC168314